

Date	TipID	Sponsor	Project	Fundtype	Expenses	Balance
7/17/2010	806	OWP-PAG	Project Development Activities (PDAF)	PDAF	100,000.00	587,049.33
8/1/2010	148.07	Tucson	ADA Pedestrian Access to Bus Stop Study	PDAF	-1,115.26	585,934.07
8/1/2010	149.07	Pima County	ADA Transition Plan Update	PDAF	-3,240.00	582,694.07
8/1/2010	71.09	Tucson	Rita Rd: I-10 to UPRR	PDAF	-164.96	582,529.11
9/1/2010	71.09	Tucson	Rita Rd: I-10 to UPRR	PDAF	-17,548.39	564,980.72
9/1/2010	149.07	Pima County	ADA Transition Plan Update	PDAF	-6,480.00	558,500.72
9/1/2010	148.07	Tucson	ADA Pedestrian Access to Bus Stop Study	PDAF	-962.37	557,538.35
10/5/2010	148.07	Tucson	ADA Pedestrian Access to Bus Stop Study	PDAF	-1,660.30	555,878.05
10/5/2010	71.09	Tucson	Rita Rd: I-10 to UPRR	PDAF	-16,045.30	539,832.75
10/8/2010	36.1	Pima County	ADA Transition Plan Update Phase 2	PDAF	-267.15	539,565.60
11/1/2010	71.09	Tucson	Rita Rd: I-10 to UPRR	PDAF	-7,093.73	532,471.87
11/1/2010	148.07	Tucson	ADA Pedestrian Access to Bus Stop Study	PDAF	-1,389.30	531,082.57
12/9/2010	148.07	Tucson	ADA Pedestrian Access to Bus Stop Study	PDAF	-1,994.81	529,087.76
12/9/2010	71.09	Tucson	Rita Rd: I-10 to UPRR	PDAF	-9,147.62	519,940.14
1/5/2011	148.07	Tucson	ADA Pedestrian Access to Bus Stop Study	PDAF	-1,583.97	518,356.17
2/16/2011	148.07	Tucson	ADA Pedestrian Access to Bus Stop Study	PDAF	-1,574.28	516,781.89
3/8/2011	148.07	Tucson	ADA Pedestrian Access to Bus Stop Study	PDAF	-2,541.78	514,240.11
3/8/2011	36.1	Pima County	ADA Transition Plan Update Phase 2	PDAF	-114.49	514,125.62
4/5/2011	148.07	Tucson	ADA Pedestrian Access to Bus Stop Study	PDAF	-1,263.61	512,862.01
4/20/2011	148.07	Tucson	ADA Pedestrian Access to Bus Stop Study	PDAF	-1,963.51	510,898.50
4/20/2011	36.1	Pima County	ADA Transition Plan Update Phase 2	PDAF	-7,354.00	503,544.50
6/3/2011	36.1	Pima County	ADA Transition Plan Update Phase 2	PDAF	-7,669.46	495,875.04
6/3/2011	148.07	Tucson	ADA Pedestrian Access to Bus Stop Study	PDAF	-1,830.80	494,044.24
6/9/2011	36.1	Pima County	ADA Transition Plan Update Phase 2	PDAF	-14,067.15	479,977.09
6/14/2011	148.07	Tucson	ADA Pedestrian Access to Bus Stop Study	PDAF	-1,421.31	478,555.78
7/12/2011	806	OWP-PAG	Project Development Activities (PDAF)	PDAF	150,000.00	628,555.78
7/18/2011	148.07	Tucson	ADA Pedestrian Access to Bus Stop Study	PDAF	-1,073.84	627,481.94
8/3/2011	36.1	Pima County	ADA Transition Plan Update Phase 2	PDAF	-14,219.81	613,262.13
8/11/2011	148.07	Tucson	ADA Pedestrian Access to Bus Stop Study	PDAF	-1,358.89	611,903.24

8/17/2011	41.03	Sahuarita	La Canada Phase 3	PDAF	-50,000.00	561,903.24
9/5/2011	148.07	Tucson	ADA Pedestrian Access to Bus Stop Study	PDAF	-2,109.40	559,793.84
9/22/2011	36.1	Pima County	ADA Transition Plan Update Phase 2	PDAF	-1,708.66	558,085.18
11/5/2011	148.07	Tucson	ADA Pedestrian Access to Bus Stop Study	PDAF	-1,457.87	556,627.31
12/5/2011	76.1	Pima County	TIA/Raytheon Surface Transportation Study	PDAF	-49,931.00	506,696.31
12/16/2011	15.11	Tucson	PDAF Campbell/Rillito Bridge	PDAF	-142.73	506,553.58
4/18/2012	15.11	Tucson	PDAF Campbell/Rillito Bridge	PDAF	-14,443.12	492,110.46
5/5/2012	48.1	Tohono O'odham	Mission Road and Los Reales Safety Study	PDAF	-45,039.48	447,070.98
6/5/2012	15.11	Tucson	PDAF Campbell/Rillito Bridge	PDAF	-8,831.68	438,239.30
6/5/2012	22.11	Pascua Yaqui	Camino de Oeste/Los Reales Reconstruction Project Assessment	PDAF	-32,000.00	406,239.30
7/16/2012	15.11	Tucson	PDAF Campbell/Rillito Bridge	PDAF	-272.12	405,967.18
8/1/2012	806	OWP-PAG	Project Development Activities (PDAF)	PDAF	150,000.00	555,967.18
2/26/2013	23.1	Sahuarita	La Villita/Rancho Sahuarita Blvd Intersection Evaluation	PDAF	-35,000.00	520,967.18
7/16/2013	21.12	Oro Valley	La Cholla Blvd & Moore Rd. Intersection (PDAF)	PDAF	-47,502.07	473,465.11
8/13/2013	23.1	Sahuarita	La Villita/Rancho Sahuarita Blvd Intersection Evaluation	PDAF	-12,650.00	460,815.11
9/3/2013	806	OWP-PAG	Project Development Activities (PDAF)	PDAF	150,000.00	610,815.11
11/5/2013	15.11	Tucson	PDAF Campbell/Rillito Bridge	PDAF	-8,830.50	601,984.61
11/5/2013	7.13	Tucson	Congress St Circulation Study	PDAF	-2,256.48	599,728.13
12/5/2013	7.13	Tucson	Congress St Circulation Study	PDAF	-1,385.74	598,342.39
2/13/2014	49.12	Oro Valley	Rancho Vistoso and Woodburne Study	PDAF	-16,749.27	581,593.12
3/5/2014	23.1	Sahuarita	La Villita/Rancho Sahuarita Blvd Intersection Evaluation	PDAF	-2,350.00	579,243.12
3/5/2014	7.13	Tucson	Congress St Circulation Study	PDAF	-248.03	578,995.09
4/5/2014	7.13	Tucson	Congress St Circulation Study	PDAF	-6,392.71	572,602.38
4/5/2014	7.13	Tucson	Congress St Circulation Study	PDAF	-540	572,062.38
6/5/2014	7.13	Tucson	Congress St Circulation Study	PDAF	-8,092.69	563,969.69
6/5/2014	3.13	Pima County	Picture Rocks Road: Sandario to SNP plus Sandario and Kinney	PDAF	-152.17	563,817.52
6/5/2014	72.09	Pima County	Picture Rocks Road at Picture Rocks Wash Realignment	PDAF	-648.18	563,169.34
6/9/2014	72.09	Pima County	Picture Rocks Road at Picture Rocks Wash Realignment	PDAF	-2,342.29	560,827.05

6/10/2014	7.13	Tucson	Congress St Circulation Study	PDAF	-1,888.13	558,938.92
7/14/2014	11.13	Sahuarita	Town Wide: Safety Evaluation of Street	PDAF	-15,154.00	543,784.92
7/14/2014	50.12	Sahuarita	Duval Mine Road Sidewalk and Bicycle Lane	PDAF	-7,619.00	536,165.92
7/14/2014	53.05	Sahuarita	General Route Studies	PDAF	-18,508.00	517,657.92
7/15/2014	72.09	Pima County	Picture Rocks Road at Picture Rocks Wash Realignment	PDAF	-237.34	517,420.58
7/15/2014	3.13	Pima County	Picture Rocks Road: Sandario to SNP plus Sandario and Kinney	PDAF	-4,859.85	512,560.73
7/15/2014	49.12	Oro Valley	Rancho Vistoso and Woodburne Study	PDAF	-5,304.00	507,256.73
7/17/2014	806	OWP-PAG	Project Development Activities (PDAF)	PDAF	31,000.00	538,256.73
7/24/2014	3.13	Pima County	Picture Rocks Road: Sandario to SNP plus Sandario and Kinney	PDAF	-18,981.97	519,274.76
7/24/2014	7.13	Tucson	Congress St Circulation Study	PDAF	-39.03	519,235.73
7/24/2014	7.13	Tucson	Congress St Circulation Study	PDAF	540	519,775.73
8/5/2014	7.13	Tucson	Congress St Circulation Study	PDAF	-9,326.69	510,449.04
8/5/2014	72.09	Pima County	Picture Rocks Road at Picture Rocks Wash Realignment	PDAF	-12,494.62	497,954.42
8/8/2014	53.05	Sahuarita	General Route Studies	PDAF	-10,548.00	487,406.42
9/5/2014	11.13	Sahuarita	Town Wide: Safety Evaluation of Street	PDAF	-1,880.00	485,526.42
9/5/2014	50.12	Sahuarita	Duval Mine Road Sidewalk and Bicycle Lane	PDAF	-7,314.00	478,212.42
9/8/2014	3.13	Pima County	Picture Rocks Road: Sandario to SNP plus Sandario and Kinney	PDAF	-362.44	477,849.98
9/8/2014	72.09	Pima County	Picture Rocks Road at Picture Rocks Wash Realignment	PDAF	-101.44	477,748.54
10/7/2014	72.09	Pima County	Picture Rocks Road at Picture Rocks Wash Realignment	PDAF	-22,816.37	454,932.17
11/5/2014	72.09	Pima County	Picture Rocks Road at Picture Rocks Wash Realignment	PDAF	-1,055.59	453,876.58
11/5/2014	49.12	Oro Valley	Rancho Vistoso and Woodburne Study	PDAF	-16,663.00	437,213.58
11/14/2014	50.12	Sahuarita	Duval Mine Road Sidewalk and Bicycle Lane	PDAF	-767.5	436,446.08
11/14/2014	11.13	Sahuarita	Town Wide: Safety Evaluation of Street	PDAF	-3,404.15	433,041.93
11/14/2014	53.05	Sahuarita	General Route Studies	PDAF	-7,149.62	425,892.31
12/9/2014	3.13	Pima County	Picture Rocks Road: Sandario to SNP plus Sandario and Kinney	PDAF	-17,888.23	408,004.08
2/5/2015	49.12	Oro Valley	Rancho Vistoso and Woodburne Study	PDAF	-10,411.00	397,593.08

2/18/2015	11.13	Sahuarita	Town Wide: Safety Evaluation of Street	PDAF	-3,855.85	393,737.23
2/18/2015	53.05	Sahuarita	General Route Studies	PDAF	-7,762.72	385,974.51
4/5/2015	72.09	Pima County	Picture Rocks Road at Picture Rocks Wash Realignment	PDAF	-497.89	385,476.62
4/5/2015	3.13	Pima County	Picture Rocks Road: Sandario to SNP plus Sandario and Kinney	PDAF	-168.75	385,307.87
4/8/2015	3.13	Pima County	Picture Rocks Road: Sandario to SNP plus Sandario and Kinney	PDAF	-3,868.92	381,438.95
4/8/2015	72.09	Pima County	Picture Rocks Road at Picture Rocks Wash Realignment	PDAF	-4,022.68	377,416.27
5/5/2015	72.09	Pima County	Picture Rocks Road at Picture Rocks Wash Realignment	PDAF	-1,493.61	375,922.66
5/11/2015	53.05	Sahuarita	General Route Studies	PDAF	-5,890.15	370,032.51
5/11/2015	11.13	Sahuarita	Town Wide: Safety Evaluation of Street	PDAF	-15,957.50	354,075.01
7/5/2015	2.14	Marana	Luckett Road Cemetery Access	PDAF	-50,000.00	304,075.01
7/29/2015	11.13	Sahuarita	Town Wide: Safety Evaluation of Street	PDAF	-1,155.00	302,920.01
7/29/2015	806	OWP-PAG	Project Development Activities (PDAF)	PDAF	150,000.00	452,920.01
12/31/2017	27.13	Pascua Yaqui	Ignacio Baumea Project Scoping	PDAF	-3,997.00	448,923.01